corporate purposes (exclusively outside of Switzerland), which may include the repurchase of our outstanding common shares, dividends to our
shareholders or potential acquisitions.

 RATIOS OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

   The following table sets forth the ratio of our earnings to fixed charges for each of the periods indicated:

Nine Months
Ended

September 30, Fiscal Year Ended December 31,

2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010
Ratio of Earnings to Fixed Charges(1) 2.7 9.1 8.1 9.6 6.2 16.4

(1)
For purposes of determining this ratio, "earnings" consist of consolidated net income before federal income taxes plus fixed charges.
"Fixed charges" consist of interest expense on our Pre-Existing Senior Notes and one-third of payments under our operating leases.

S-12

Edgar Filing: Allied World Assurance Co Holdings, AG - Form 424B2

19

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization at September 30, 2015, on a historical basis and as adjusted to give effect to
the offering of the Notes and the application of the estimated net proceeds therefrom. See "Use of Proceeds". This table should be read in
conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations," both of which can be found in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2014
and our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended September 30, 2015, which are incorporated into this prospectus supplement by
reference.

September 30, 2015

Actual As Adjusted
($ in thousands, except

share numbers)
Debt:
7.50% Senior Notes due 2016 $ 499,833 $ 499,833
5.50% Senior Notes due 2020 299,210 299,210
% Senior Notes due 2025 offered hereby �
% Senior Notes due 2045 offered hereby �
Other long-term debt 23,328 23,328
Total debt 822,371
Shareholders' equity:
Common shares, par value CHF 4.10 per share (95,523,230 shares issued and 90,911,888 shares
outstanding) 386,702 386,702
Treasury shares, at cost (4,611,342) (156,281) (156,281)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (4,265) (4,265)
Retained earnings 3,329,249 3,329,249
Total shareholders' equity 3,555,405
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total capitalization 4,377,776

S-13

Edgar Filing: Allied World Assurance Co Holdings, AG - Form 424B2

20

Table of Contents

 DESCRIPTION OF NOTES AND GUARANTEES

DESCRIPTION OF NOTES

   The following description of the specific terms of the Notes that Allied World Bermuda is offering and the Guarantees of the Notes by
Allied World Switzerland supplements the description of the general terms and provisions of (i) the senior debt securities set forth in the
accompanying prospectus under the caption "Description of the Debt Securities", and (ii) the Guarantees set forth in the accompanying